



FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 253/P and 312, Village – Chekhala, Sanand – Kadi Highway,

Taluka: Sanand, District: Ahmedabad – 382 115, GUJARAT, INDIA

Phone (Board Nos.): (02717) 687900, 687901, +91 90163 24095

E-mail : cs@fairchem.in

CIN: L24200GJ2019PLC129759

website: www.fairchem.in

May 25, 2024

To,
**National Stock Exchange of India
Limited**
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400051

To,
**Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Ourselfes: BSE Scrip Code: 543252/NSE symbol: 'FAIRCHEMOR'
Ref.: Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: - Newspaper publication – Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter
and Year ended March 31, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 published in Financial Express, English and Gujarati editions, on May 24, 2024.

The aforesaid Audited Financial Results were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, May 22, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Fairchem Organics Limited

Rajen Jhaveri
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary
ACS - 6615

Encl: As above

એમસીએક્સ પર સોનાનો વાયદાના ભાવોમાં ડ્રા. ૬૩૫ અને ચાંદીમાં ડ્રા. ૧, ૬૩૨ નો કડાકો : ફૂડ ઓઇલમાં ડ્રા. ૨૫ની વૃદ્ધિ : નેચરલ ગેસ અને કોટન-ખાંડીમાં સુધારો

ક્રોમોટી બ્યુએ
મુંબઇ, તા. ૨૩
દેશના અગ્રણી ક્રોમોટી
પેરિટિંગ એક્સપેન્જ
એમસીએક્સ પર વિવિધ
ક્રોમોટી વાયદા, ઓખાન્સ
અને ઈન્ડેક્સ ફ્યુચર્સમાં ગુરુવારે
હવાઈ રહ્યું છે. ત્યારે

કરોડો ૨૨ મેના રોજ મોટી રાખે પુરા
થતાં સરઘસીમાં નેચરલ ગેસના
ઓખાન્સ કોન્ટ્રેક્સમાં
કરોડો ૧૯૫ કરોડો ઉચ્ચતમ
નોશલ ટર્નઓવર નોંધ્યું
હતું.
ગુરુવારના સરઘાં કીમતી
ધાતુઓના વાયદાઓમાં

વાયદાઓમાં સોના
એમસીએક્સ સોનું જૂના વાયદો
સરઘી શરૂઆતમાં ૧૦ ગ્રામદીલે ડ્રા. ૬૧૪
૩.૭૨, ૪૧૧ના ભાવે પહોંચ્યો
હતો. આ સાથે ગોલ્ડ-ગિની નો
કોન્ટ્રેક્સ ૮ ગ્રામદીલે ડ્રા. ૫૯૭
૫૯૭ થી ડ્રા. ૬૫૮.૯૪૦ અને ગોલ્ડ-
પેલેલે ડ્રા. ૬૫૮.૯૪૦ અને નીચામાં
૩.૭૨, ૪૧૧ ના મથાળે
પહોંચ્યો હતો. સોનું-ગિની જૂના

વાયદો ૧૦ ગ્રામદીલે ડ્રા. ૬૧૪
૩.૭૨, ૪૧૧ના ભાવે પહોંચ્યો હતો.
ચાંદીના વાયદાઓમાં ચાંદી
જૂલાઈ વાયદો સરઘી
શરૂઆતમાં ૧ કિલોલાઈ
૩.૯૨, ૮૪૦ના ભાવે પહોંચ્યો હતો.
દિવસ દરમિયાન ઉપરમાં

SUBROS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : LGF, WORLD TRADE CENTRE, BARAKHAMBA LANE, NEW DELHI-110001
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020134; Tel: 011-23414946; Fax: 011-23414945; Website: www.subros.com; Email: kamal.samtani@subros.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
1	Total Income from Operations	83,151	73,246	74,811	3,07,057	2,80,628	83,151	73,246	74,811	3,07,057	2,80,628
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,530	3,396	2,669	14,070	7,101	4,505	3,403	2,633	14,065	7,085
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,530	3,396	2,669	14,070	7,101	4,505	3,403	2,633	14,065	7,085
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,068	2,679	1,864	9,766	4,808	3,043	2,686	1,828	9,761	4,792
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,045	2,671	1,869	9,524	4,823	3,018	2,678	1,834	9,517	4,808
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	94,280	85,408	-	-	-	94,280	85,422
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (not annualised):	4.70	4.11	2.86	14.97	7.37	4.66	4.12	2.81	14.96	7.35
	(b) Diluted (not annualised):	4.70	4.11	2.86	14.97	7.37	4.66	4.12	2.81	14.96	7.35

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended (standalone and consolidated) financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the extract of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.subros.com.
- The Company and its joint venture's operations comprise of only one segment i.e. Thermal products. Hence, no further information is required to be given in respect of segment.
- The consolidated financial results include the results of the following entities namely, Subros Limited (Company) and Denso Subros Thermal Engineering Centre India Private Limited (Joint Venture).
- The Board of directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 1.80 equity share (80% on face value of equity shares of Rs. 2 each) for the year ended March 31, 2024. The dividend is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- In financial year (FY) 2019-20, the tax laws were amended, providing an option to pay tax at 22% plus applicable surcharge and cess ("New Rate") effective April 1, 2019, with a condition to surrender specified deductions/incentives. During the FY 2023-24, the Company has utilized the entire Minimum Alternate Tax credit balance and will opt for the New Rate from FY 2024-25. The Company re-measured its deferred tax balances accordingly with an impact (deferred tax credit) of Rs. 140.18 Lakhs and Rs. 664.59 Lakhs for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, respectively.
- Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively which were subjected to limited review.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SUBROS LIMITED**
**SHRADHA SURI
CHAIRPERSON & MANAGING DIRECTOR**

RIVER FRONT HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55100G1991PLC0161666

Regd. Office: Land Mark, Opp. Dutch Garden, Nanpara, Surat-395001, Gujarat. Contact No: +91-9898000486, Email id: info@riverfronthotelslimited.com Website: www.riverfronthotelslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2024

See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2024		31/03/2023	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.90	7.67	7.46	26.83
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(15.44)	0.34	(9.26)	(12.85)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.96)	0.34	(9.26)	(12.97)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.56)	0.34	(9.26)	(12.97)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(13.56)	0.34	(9.26)	(12.97)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30.67	30.67	30.67	30.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	276.32	289.89	289.30	289.30
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	360.11%	338.78%	340.89%	340.89%
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic and Diluted)	(8.45)	0.81	(8.31)	(8.43)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 is available on Company's website at www.riverfronthotelslimited.com and also on the website of Stock Exchange at www.mse.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approve by the board of the company at their meeting held on 23rd May, 2024. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out Audit of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024.

For RIVER FRONT HOTELS LIMITED
(Farukh V. Poonawala)
Managing Director

Norcan Group DISA INDIA LIMITED

Shaping Industry Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. 3-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Mallemaram-Rajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel: +91 80 22496700. Fax: +91 80 2249 6750. Email: bangalore@norcangroup.com, www.disagroup.com

CIN No: L65110KA1984PLC000116

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	3 months ended		Year Ended		3 months ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	946.7	3,191.5	736.4	963.7	3,285.5	762.7		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.6	584.5	134.3	178.4	602.5	139.1		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	173.6	559.0	134.3	178.4	577.0	139.1		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	128.1	415.4	99.6	131.6	428.8	103.3		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	124.3	411.4	95.6	127.7	424.6	99.0		
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	-	2,376.2	-	-	2,444.6	-		
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	88.08	285.65	68.49	90.50	294.87	71.04		
Basic - Rs.	88.08	285.65	68.49	90.50	294.87	71.04		
Diluted - Rs.	88.08	285.65	68.49	90.50	294.87	71.04		

Notes:

- The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com

For DISA India Limited
Lokesh Saxena
Managing Director

PURAVANKARA

PURAVANKARA LIMITED

Registered Office: No.130/1, Usloor Road, Bengaluru-560 042, India
Corporate Identification Number: L45200KA1986PLC051571
Email: investors@puravankara.com
Tel: +91-80-45439991 | Fax: +91-80-2559 9350

Extract of standalone and consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024

(INROCES, except share and per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year to date (upto)		Quarter ended		Year to date (upto)	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	430.20	319.19	248.52	1,105.71	648.24	919.97	308.99	2,189.26
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.84)	67.11	29.71	23.41	128.35	2.66	106.29	1.22
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.84)	67.11	29.71	23.41	128.35	2.66	106.29	1.22
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.50	59.13	36.49	33.54	114.24	(6.71)	77.78	26.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.52	69.40	37.42	34.06	117.75	(8.89)	77.88	28.32
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/share)	118.98	118.98	118.98	118.98	118.98	118.98	118.98	118.98
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,568.29	1,680.52	-	-	1,784.56
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (nominal value ₹ 5 per share) (not annualised)	0.37	2.11	1.54	1.41	4.62	(0.38)	3.29	1.12
9.	Basic: (₹)	0.27	2.11	1.54	1.41	4.42	(0.28)	3.29	1.12
10.	Diluted: (₹)	0.27	2.11	1.54	1.41	4.42	(0.28)	3.29	1.12

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.puravankara.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 29-03-2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Puravankara Limited
Ashish Kapoor
Whole-time Director, CEO & CFO
DIN 103456820

FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED

Registered Office & Works : 253/P & 312, Village Chekhala, Sanand - Kadi Highway, Taluka Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad - 382 115, Gujarat, India
Ph: (02717) 687 900 / 901; Email ID: cs@fairchem.in; Website: www.fairchem.in
CIN: L24200GJ2019PLC129759

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		31-Mar-2024		31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2023		31-Mar-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	16,083.97	14,836.34	15,206.93	62,260.65	64,871.66	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,587.49	1,663.18	1,595.78	5,459.60	5,859.25	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,587.49	1,663.18	1,595.78	5,459.60	5,859.25	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,176.13	1,233.08	1,186.04	4,050.03	4,350.15	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,165.56	1,234.54	1,241.75	4,043.84	4,403.77	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	1,302.09	
7	Other Equity (as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year)	-	-	-	27,691.19	24,623.92	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) - In Rupees						
	Basic	9.03	9.47	9.11	31.10	33.41	
	diluted	9.03	9.47	9.11	31.10	33.41	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.fairchem.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors, Fairchem Organics Limited,
Nalchosh Jarwalla
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 0012412)